December 18, 2018



Via Email and Hand Delivery - Return Receipt Requested

Nora Mann, Esq., Program Director Determination of Need Program Department of Public Health 250 Washington Street Boston, MA 02108

Re: <u>Natick Surgery Center, LLC Determination of Need Application</u> #-18121721-AS

Dear Attorney Mann:

We write to provide you with additional documentation for the above-captioned Determination of Need ("DoN") Application submitted to your office electronically on December 17, 2018. Please find enclosed the original Affidavit of Truthfulness (Exhibit 1) and the filing fee (Exhibit 2) for the Natick Surgery Center, LLC DoN Application #-18121721-AS.

We thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact Crystal Bloom, Esq. or me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Andrew S. Levine

Enclosure

cc: R. Rodman, Esq. dph.don@state.ma.us

> Barrett & Singal One Beacon Street, Suite 1320 Boston, MA 02108–3106 T 617.598.6700 F 617.722.0276 www.barrettsingal.com

Attachment/Exhibit

<u>1</u>



Massachusetts Department of Public Health **Determination of Need Affidavit of Truthfulness and Compliance** with Law and Disclosure Form 100.405(B)

(······································	
Application Number:	8121721–AS	Original Application Date: $12/17/20$)18
Applicant Name: Natic	k Surgery Center, LLC		
Application Type: Ambulato	ory Surgery		
Applicant's Business Type;	C Corporation C Limited Partnership	← Partnership ← Trust ← LLC ← Other	
Is the Applicant the sole mer	nber or sole shareholder of the Health Faci	ity(ies) that are the subject of this Application? (Yes	s CNo
 The Applicant is the I have read 105 CMR I understand and ag I have read this applinformation contain I have submitted the I have submitted the I have submitted the Parties of Record an I have caused, as recall carriers or third-parties of Record an I have caused, as recall carriers or third-parties of Record an I have caused as recall carriers or third-parties of Record an I have caused as recall carriers or third-parties of Record an I have caused proper 100.405(E) and 301 If subject to M.G.L. caccordance with 10 Pursuant to 105 CM substantial complia previously issued N I have read and uncondetermination of N I understand that, if 	t 100.000, the Massachusetts Determination ree to the expected and appropriate condu- leation for Determination of Need Includin hed herein is accurate and true; e correct Filing Fee and understand it is not e required copies of this application to the d other parties as required pursuant to 105 quired, notices of intent to be published an barty administrators, public and commercia, and with Medicare and Medicaid, as requi er notification and submissions to the Secre CMR 11.00; w111 be made 1f app1: 5 CMR 100.405(G); R 100.210(A)(3), I certify that both the Appl nce and good standing with relevant feder otices of Determination of Need and the ter- lerstand the limitations on solicitation of fu- eed as established in 105 CMR 100.415; Approved, the Applicant, as Holder of the	act of the Applicant pursuant to 105 CMR 100.800; g all exhibits and attachments, and certify that all of the prefundable pursuant to 105 CMR 100.405(B); Determination of Need Program, and, as applicable, to CMR 100.405(B); d duplicate copies to be submitted to all Parties of Re- I, for the payment of health care services with which t red by 105 CMR 100.405(C), et seq.; tary of Environmental Affairs pursuant to 105 CMR Leable ted such Notice of Material Change to the HPC - in licant and the Proposed Project are in material and al, state, and local laws and regulations, as well as with tros and Conditions attached therein; nding from the general public prior to receiving a Not DoN, shall become obligated to all Standard Conditio	he o all cord, and the h all tice of
	IR 100,310, as well as any applicable Other a part of the Final Action pursuant to 105 C	Conditions as outlined within 105 CMR 100.000 or tha MR 100.360;	t
14. Pursuant to 105 CM ordinances, whethe a, if the Pro re	IR 100.705(A), I certify that the Proposed Pr er or not a special permit is required; or,		
LLC	·····		
	additional names as needed.		<u> </u>
Type name here	- Ctin -	2 <u>1113/18</u>	
Name: THOMAS A.	Sighature:	Date	

*been informed of the contents of **have been informed that ***issued in compliance with 105 CMR 100.00, the Massachusetts Determination of Need Regulation effective January 27, 2017 Affidavit of Truthfulness Page Page 1 of 1

Attachment/Exhibit

Ţ

IŔ

<u>2</u>

Shields	Health	Care	Group,	Inc.	
VENDOR NO.			NANCE	_	

00250317

		NAME: Commonwealth of MA		CHECK DATE: 12/	90209317
REFERENCE	INV DATE	INV DESCRIPTION	GROSS AMOUNT		NET AMOUNT PAID
DEC 04 2018	12/4/2018	Natick ASC - DON Filing Fee	20,5	113.83 0.0	20,113.83
i.					
			·		
			AL >		
			<u>^L / _20,</u>	113.83 0.0	20.113.83
Shields Health Care Group, Inc. 55 Christy's Drive Brockton, MA 02301 Fed ID# 04+3164965			ander Bank	DATE 112/5/2	90259317 018
75860002874 ^{PAY} Twenty Th	ousand Or	ne Hundred Thirteen and 83/100	******	Acct#	20,113,88 J.
(a) a statistical Network and the statistical statistica	nwealth of shington S	\mathbf{t}	a	uul A. e	Shields
			こう になっていたい 人名英格兰 かい ちゅうせい	。这个方式,我们不会说,我们的家门,你们我们就是你的。"	
	MA 02108	슬 눈소 잘 많은 것 같이 없는 것 같은 것 같	Contraction of the Contraction o	~~~~~ <u>^</u>	DRUX K
	MA 02108	ECK IS PRINTED ON SECURITY PAPER WHICH INC		LUONESGENAR FLEERS	90 Days